\220 ITEM NO.35

INDIA

SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

20255/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2015 in WPPIL No. 210/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At

Ahmedabad)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

PRAVINSINGH BHURABHA CHAUHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Choan, Adv.

Mr. Shawahiq Siddqui, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Additional documents by learned counsel for the

petitioner be filed within four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.12.17

08:44:09 IST

Reason: