LISTED ON: 22.01.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO.:03

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

## <u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 20255 OF 2015</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAVINSINGH BHURABHA CHAUHAN

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Additional documents by learned counsel for the petitioner be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any document so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 20th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR