SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No..... of 2016 CC No(s). 20255/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2015 in WPPIL No. 210/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PRAVINSINGH BHURABHA CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (With C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/09/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Shawabiq Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER