LISTED ON: 03.04.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO.: 02

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28788 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAVINSINGH BHURABHA CHAUHAN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered A. D. post as well as by dasti mode. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit along-with proof of dasti service stating therein that notice has been served on all the respondents. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR